## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## 28 July 2017

## Coca-Cola HBC AG (the "Company")

## Notification of transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMRs')

The Company has been notified that the following PDMRs acquired ordinary shares of CHF 6.70 each ("Shares") in the Company on 26 July 2017 through their participation in the Company's Employee Share Purchase Plan ("ESPP").

PDMR	Number of Shares acquired under the ESPP	Share price
DIMITRIOS LOIS	945.77572	£22.42898
ALAIN LAURENT BROUHARD	292.19035	£22.42898
JAN GUSTAVSSON	893.02832	£22.42898
KEITH SANDERS	484.86121	£22.42898
MARCEL MARTIN	127.34733	£22.42898
MICHALIS IMELLOS	279.52057	£22.42898
SANDA PAREZANOVIC	33.56729	£22.42898
SOTIRIS YANNOPOULOS	204.75345	£22.42898
ZORAN BOGDANOVIC	328.81306	£22.42898
PANAGIOTA KALOGERAKI	23.02379	£22.42898

The Notification of Dealing Forms for each PDMR can be found below.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	DIMITRIOS LOIS			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFIC	ER	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	TION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC	AG		
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES			
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OR THE RE-INVESTME EMPLOYEES' SHAI COMPANY'S EMPL	ENT OF	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)				
		Price(s)		Volume	(s)
		22.42898 GBP		945.775	572
d)	Aggregated information				
u,	Aggregated information	Price	Volun	ne	Total
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 945.77572 21212.78 GBP			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	ALAIN LAURENT	BROUH	IARD	
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	BUSINESS SOLUT	ΓIONS A	ND SYST	EMS DIRECTOR
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES			
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			_	
		Price(s)		Volume	(s)
		22.42898 GBP		292.190	035
d)	Aggregated information				
u,	Aggregated information	Price	Volum	ne	Total
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 292.19035 6553.53 GBP			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	JAN GUSTAVSSO	ON		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	GENERAL COUNS	SEL AND	СОМРА	NY SECRETARY
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBO	CAG		
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES			
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	IDS PAID ON THE ER THE
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)				
		Price(s)		Volume	(s)
		22.42898 GBP		893.028	332
۱۱	A a qua a a ta d'infa una ati a a				
d)	Aggregated information	Price	Volum	<u> </u>	Total
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 893.02832 20029.71 GBP			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON	XLON		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	KEITH SANDERS				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIRECT	ΓOR			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	TION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor	on allowance market participant, auction platform,				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC	AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES				
	Identification code	CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OR THE RE-INVESTME EMPLOYEES' SHAI COMPANY'S EMPL	ENT OF	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)		Volume	(s)	
		22.42898 GBP		484.861	121	
d)	Aggregated information					
u,	Aggregated information	Price	Volur	ne	Total	
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 484.86121 10874.94 GBP				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	MARCEL MARTIN			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	SUPPLY CHAIN D	IRECTO	PR	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monito		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBO	CAG		
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES			
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)				
		Price(s)		Volume	(s)
		22.42898 GBP		127.347	733
-1/	A consists disfersed in				
d)	Aggregated information	Price	Volum	<u> </u>	Total
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	MICHALIS IMELL	OS			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	CHIEF FINANCIAL	OFFICI	ΕR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,	
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBO	CAG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG	7JGVE4	9		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				= =	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES				
	Identification code	CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)		Volume	e(s)	
		22.42898 GBP		279.520	057	
d)	Aggregated information					
		Price	Volum	е	Total	
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 279.52057 6269.36 GBP				
	- Price		•			
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	SANDA PAREZAN	OVIC			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	HUMAN RESOUR	CES DIR	RECTOR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	tion platform,	
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG				
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG	7JGVE4	19		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES				
	Identification code	CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			_		
		Price(s)		Volume	e(s)	
		22.42898 GBP		33.5672	29	
-11	A					
d)	Aggregated information	Price	Volum		Total	
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total   22.42898 GBP 33.56729 752.88 GBP				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	SOTIRIS YANNOI	POULO:	S	
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIREC	TOR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	ATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor		partici	pant, auc	ction platform,
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBO	CAG		
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES			
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI THE RE-INVESTM EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMP	IENT OF ARES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			_	
		Price(s)		Volume	e(s)
		22.42898 GBP		204.753	345
d)	Aggregated information				
u,	Aggregated information	Price	Volum	ne	Total
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 204.75345 4592.41 GBP			
	- Price		<u> </u>		
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	ZORAN BOGDAN	OVIC			
2	Reason for the notification	I				
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIRECT	ΓOR			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	TION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor	n allowance market participant, auction platform,				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC	AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				•	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES				
	Identification code	CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OR THE RE-INVESTME EMPLOYEES' SHAI COMPANY'S EMPL	ENT OF RES HE	DIVIDEN	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)		Volume	e(s)	
		22.42898 GBP		328.813	306	
d)	Aggregated information					
		Price	Volun	ne	Total	
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 328.81306 7374.94 GBP				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	PANAGIOTA KALO	GERAK	(I		
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	COMMERCIAL DIR	ECTOR			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICA	TION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor	-	particip	ant, auc	tion platform,	
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC	AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES				
	Identification code	CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OR THE RE-INVESTMI EMPLOYEES' SHA COMPANY'S EMPL	ENT OF RES HEI	DIVIDEN _D UNDI	NDS PAID ON THE ER THE	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)		Volume	e(s)	
		22.42898 GBP		23.0237	79	
d)	Aggregated information					
		Price Volume Total				
	- Aggregated volume	22.42898 GBP 23.02379 516.4 GBP				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-07-26				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				

This notification is made in accordance with the requirements of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

For further information please contact:

Jan Gustavsson

General Counsel and Company Secretary

+41 (0) 41 726 01 37